of completing the probationary period prescribed in this Agreement. Any terms 
or provisions of this Agreement do not cover probationary employees. 

C. "Regular part-time employee" is defined herein as a person who is regularly 
scheduled to work less than thirty-five (35) hours per week and not more than 
one thousand two hundred (1,200) hours per year, excluding hours worked as 
a temporary employee. "Regular part-time employee" shall be defined to 
include only those working fewer than 30 hours per week for health insurance 
purposes only. 

D. Temporary employees are excluded from the coverage under this agreement.

[...]

above causes is again hired, he/she shall begin as a new employee of the County. 

Section 4: 

Section 5: 

Section 6: 

Section 7: 

Section 1: 

Section 2: 

Section 3: 

Section 4: 

Section 5: 

Section 6: 

New employees shall be regarded as probationary employees for one thousand 
four hundred and forty hours (1,440) for 911 Employees and one thousand two 
hundred and sixty hours (1,260) for County and Maintenance Employees. Upon 
completion of this period, the seniority of such employees, if retained as 
employees, shall be effective retroactive to the first date of hire. During an 
employee's probationary period, he/she shall have no seniority rights and shall not